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Check Issue Dates: 5/7/2022 - 6/10/2022 Jun 09, 2022  03:32PM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Invoice detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

11055

06/22 06/09/2022 107075 ARAMARK 053122 CITY UNIFORMS 10-300-51100 596.92 596.92

          Total 11055: 596.92

11056

06/22 06/09/2022 105006 CIVIC PLUS 228224 MAY CIVIC REC FEES 10-130-52290 466.25 466.25

          Total 11056: 466.25

11057

06/22 06/09/2022 1120 CONSTRUCTION MANAG 053122 MAY BUILDING I NSPECT 10-130-52050 2,866.58 2,866.58

          Total 11057: 2,866.58

11058

06/22 06/09/2022 100299 CORE & MAIN LP 963401 WATER MAIN MATERIAL 71-610-52575 7,466.11 7,466.11

          Total 11058: 7,466.11

11059

06/22 06/09/2022 1152 CULLIGAN 588081550042 SOFTENER RENTAL 10-440-52180 39.40 39.40

          Total 11059: 39.40

11060

06/22 06/09/2022 102132 DAIRYLAND POWER CO 23173 MAY TRANSMISSION CO 70-600-52360 63,781.24 63,781.24

          Total 11060: 63,781.24

11061

06/22 06/09/2022 1590 DON S ELECTRIC INC. 23946 POOL REPAIRS 10-411-52220 5,345.74 5,345.74

          Total 11061: 5,345.74

11062

06/22 06/09/2022 107284 DURST OUTDOOR SERVI 1029 I-90 PAINTING NEW STRI 10-300-52220 500.00 500.00

          Total 11062: 500.00

11063

06/22 06/09/2022 101787 EXCEL IMAGES, INC. 456359 SUMMER T-SHIRTS 10-413-52440 2,000.00 2,000.00

          Total 11063: 2,000.00

11064

06/22 06/09/2022 100319 EXPERT BILLING, LLC 10098 AMBULANCE BILLING 22-200-52010 493.00 493.00

          Total 11064: 493.00

11065

06/22 06/09/2022 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 494196 24) WATER METERS 71-610-52565 6,624.42 6,624.42
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          Total 11065: 6,624.42

11066

06/22 06/09/2022 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 17719 GENERAL MUNI MATTER 10-130-52030 1,840.00 1,840.00

          Total 11066: 1,840.00

11067

06/22 06/09/2022 103703 FRANKLIN ENERGY SER 128075 MAY ADMIN FEE 70-600-51610 3,023.70 3,023.70

          Total 11067: 3,023.70

11068

06/22 06/09/2022 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6185223 WELL CHEMICALS 71-610-51180 100.00 100.00

          Total 11068: 100.00

11069

06/22 06/09/2022 100970 HBCI 164040622 PHONES/INTERNET 10-413-52100 1,474.99 1,474.99

          Total 11069: 1,474.99

11070

06/22 06/09/2022 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY 12994694001 RUBBER GLOVE TESTIN 70-600-52090 111.02 111.02

          Total 11070: 111.02

11071

06/22 06/09/2022 107198 JP POWER ENGINEERIN 1095 2023 ELECTRIC PLANS A 70-600-52060 907.50 907.50

          Total 11071: 907.50

11072

06/22 06/09/2022 5509 KING LUMBER CO. 245981 SIGN STENCILS 10-300-52220 82.50 82.50

          Total 11072: 82.50

11073

06/22 06/09/2022 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 889308 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 19.99 19.99

          Total 11073: 19.99

11074

06/22 06/09/2022 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 339765000052 MAY PURCHASED POWE 70-600-52350 55,948.16 55,948.16

          Total 11074: 55,948.16

11075

06/22 06/09/2022 100015 MILESTONE MATERIALS           3500277562 CLASS 2 ROCK 10-300-51320 1,532.32 1,532.32

06/22 06/09/2022 100015 MILESTONE MATERIALS           3500278752 201.5 ROAD ROCK 10-300-51320 781.36 781.36

          Total 11075: 2,313.68

11076

06/22 06/09/2022 100359 MILLERS MARKET 053122 PAPER TOWELS, CLEANI 10-150-51160 23.62 23.62
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          Total 11076: 23.62

11077

06/22 06/09/2022 6584 MN DEPT OF COMMERC 1000048130 1ST QTR FY2023 INDIRE 70-600-52090 565.48 565.48

          Total 11077: 565.48

11078

06/22 06/09/2022 106128 MN PEIP                      1204239 JULY HEALTH INSURANC 10-21706 23,181.98 23,181.98

          Total 11078: 23,181.98

11079

06/22 06/09/2022 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY 11277 SHOP GASOLINE 70-600-51070 2,236.86 2,236.86

          Total 11079: 2,236.86

11080

06/22 06/09/2022 8609 RESCO 86034600 40) TRANSFORMER LOC 70-600-53370 192.49 192.49

          Total 11080: 192.49

11081

06/22 06/09/2022 107285 RISLOW SERVICE CENT 8140 2009 AMBULANCE OIL/FIL 22-200-52230 276.70 276.70

          Total 11081: 276.70

11082

06/22 06/09/2022 107286 RYAN ASSOCIATES LLC 20151623 RECORDING FEE 10-130-52030 50.25 50.25

          Total 11082: 50.25

11083

06/22 06/09/2022 9120 SELCO 050117 ITEM BARCODES 26-130-51040 65.42 65.42

06/22 06/09/2022 9120 SELCO 050151 PC SUPPORT 26-130-52290 803.66 803.66

          Total 11083: 869.08

11084

06/22 06/09/2022 9170 SMITH, SCHAFER & ASS 10270 2021 FINAL AUDIT BILLIN 23-130-52020 1,900.00 1,900.00

          Total 11084: 1,900.00

11085

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263671 ant bait 26-130-51160 12.81 12.81

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263677 drill bit, hose 70-600-52550 37.57 37.57

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263678 décor dplx tr 70-600-52550 7.85 7.85

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263679 fuse 70-600-52550 29.31 29.31

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263683 mat coir grk, sponge 70-600-52550 29.31 29.31

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263690 concrete mix 10-430-52220 29.29 29.29

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263696 elbows 70-600-52550 12.80 12.80

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263697 pipe, adapter, drain grate 70-600-52550 42.13 42.13

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263698 elbow exchange 70-600-52550 6.04 6.04

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263699 fasteners 10-430-52220 4.55 4.55

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263729 conn gray hex wing 10-430-52220 5.49 5.49

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263737 battery charger, cable ties 21-210-52210 84.37 84.37
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06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263745 o-ring, maxfit 21-210-52230 4.74 4.74

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263752 paint brush, paint 10-411-52220 27.48 27.48

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263755 caulk 10-411-52220 16.49 16.49

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263775 flare nut, hex nipple, needl 10-411-51180 19.75 19.75

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263804 glass cleaner 26-130-51160 5.49 5.49

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263814 spray paint 70-600-52550 17.95 17.95

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263815 spray paint 70-600-52550 5.49 5.49

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263825 cable ties 70-600-52550 13.75 13.75

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263831 spike nail, fabric pegs 10-430-52220 34.07 34.07

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263837 tape 10-430-52220 44.01 44.01

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263863 markers, tape, cable ties 10-411-51180 34.43 34.43

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263864 wrench 70-600-52550 20.18 20.18

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263870 hose, hex bush, elbow 10-411-52220 36.23 36.23

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263873 laser 70-600-52550 2.74 2.74

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263882 hardware 70-600-52550 66.37 66.37

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263887 gorilla tape 10-430-52220 12.81 12.81

06/22 06/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263889 maker, cable tie 10-411-51040 21.06 21.06

          Total 11085: 684.56

11086

06/22 06/09/2022 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS 053122 PUBLIC HEARING 20-130-52160 40.20 40.20

          Total 11086: 40.20

11087

06/22 06/09/2022 9506 T & R ELECTRIC 167738 10) PREASURE RELIEF V 70-600-53370 93.43 93.43

          Total 11087: 93.43

11088

06/22 06/09/2022 101841 UMMEG 2488 SYSTEM CONTROL 70-600-52350 1,100.50 1,100.50

06/22 06/09/2022 101841 UMMEG 5574 RUGBY WIND 70-600-52350 3,426.28 3,426.28

06/22 06/09/2022 101841 UMMEG 5587 SOLAR 70-600-52350 18,912.69 18,912.69

06/22 06/09/2022 101841 UMMEG 5601 2021 RSF True-up 70-600-52350 28,645.28 28,645.28

          Total 11088: 52,084.75

11089

06/22 06/09/2022 105598 UTILITY CONSULTANTS, I 112478 COLIFORM TESTING/WA 71-610-52090 84.00 84.00

06/22 06/09/2022 105598 UTILITY CONSULTANTS, I 112567 COLIFORM WATER TEST 71-610-52090 84.00 84.00

          Total 11089: 168.00

11090

06/22 06/09/2022 104408 VISA - BREMER BANK            97980522 Grandview Lodge-Koverma 10-130-52120 6,396.96 6,396.96

          Total 11090: 6,396.96

11091

06/22 06/09/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 45712 2021 ROAD PROJECT 36-300-53020 4,478.23 4,478.23

          Total 11091: 4,478.23

11092

06/22 06/09/2022 107272 WSB 1932920002 PLANNING SERVICES 10-130-52080 43.00 43.00
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          Total 11092: 43.00

11093

06/22 06/09/2022 11553 ZEP MANUFACTURING C 9007494155 POOL SUPPLIES 10-411-52220 498.22 498.22

          Total 11093: 498.22

11094

06/22 06/09/2022 101238 ZIEGLER, INC. PSIN0000004 POWER PLANT CONTRO 70-600-52090 2,976.00 2,976.00

          Total 11094: 2,976.00

109667

05/22 05/10/2022 100484 FLAGS & POLES INT L           2101 2) 12FT. X18FT. US FLAG 70-600-51180 730.00- 730.00-

          Total 109667: 730.00-

109941

05/22 05/13/2022 107075 ARAMARK 043022 UNFIORMS 10-300-51100 588.62 588.62

          Total 109941: 588.62

109942

05/22 05/13/2022 105006 CIVIC PLUS 227027 APRIL CIVIC REC FEES 10-130-52290 1,166.70 1,166.70

          Total 109942: 1,166.70

109943

05/22 05/13/2022 1152 CULLIGAN 588081550042 SOFTENER RENTAL 10-440-52180 39.40 39.40

          Total 109943: 39.40

109944

05/22 05/13/2022 102132 DAIRYLAND POWER CO 23085 TRANSMISSION COSTS 70-600-52360 39,559.36 39,559.36

          Total 109944: 39,559.36

109945

05/22 05/13/2022 1550 DEMCO INC. 7124194 BOOK JACKETS 26-130-51040 65.38 65.38

          Total 109945: 65.38

109946

05/22 05/13/2022 107279 EQUINOX INDUSTRIES L 186494 TREES, BUSHES, FLOWE 10-500-51140 1,958.40 1,958.40

          Total 109946: 1,958.40

109947

05/22 05/13/2022 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 17568 LABOR & EMPLOYMENT  10-130-52030 1,440.00 1,440.00

05/22 05/13/2022 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 17620 GENERAL MUNI MATTER 10-130-52030 2,080.00 2,080.00

          Total 109947: 3,520.00

109948

05/22 05/13/2022 103703 FRANKLIN ENERGY SER 127712 APRIL ADMIN FEE 70-600-51610 3,023.70 3,023.70
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          Total 109948: 3,023.70

109949

05/22 05/13/2022 107179 FYBA DJP 10u2022baseb YOUTH BASEBALL TOUR 10-413-52440 150.00 150.00

05/22 05/13/2022 107179 FYBA DJP 14UBASEBAL YOUTH BASEBALL TOUR 10-413-52440 150.00 150.00

          Total 109949: 300.00

109950

05/22 05/13/2022 107266 GUREK, INC 040322 AMBULANCE FUEL 22-200-51070 178.83 178.83

05/22 05/13/2022 107266 GUREK, INC 040422 FIRE FUEL 21-210-51070 34.11 34.11

05/22 05/13/2022 107266 GUREK, INC 040822 AMBULANCE FUEL 22-200-51070 94.06 94.06

05/22 05/13/2022 107266 GUREK, INC 041422 FIRE FUEL 21-210-51070 38.50 38.50

          Total 109950: 345.50

109951

05/22 05/13/2022 100970 HBCI 164040522 PHONES/INTERNET 10-413-52100 1,331.74 1,331.74

          Total 109951: 1,331.74

109952

05/22 05/13/2022 107278 JAMIE BJERKE 10UBASEBAL YOUTH BASEBALL TORU 10-413-52440 250.00 250.00

          Total 109952: 250.00

109953

05/22 05/13/2022 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 339765000042 APRIL PURCHASED POW 70-600-52350 58,427.96 58,427.96

          Total 109953: 58,427.96

109954

05/22 05/13/2022 106128 MN PEIP                      1191086 JUNE HEALTH INSURAN 10-21706 21,088.08 21,088.08

          Total 109954: 21,088.08

109955

05/22 05/13/2022 100968 ROLLINGSTONE YOUTH  10UBASEBAL 10U TOURNEY 10-413-52440 125.00 125.00

05/22 05/13/2022 100968 ROLLINGSTONE YOUTH  14UBASEBAL 14U TOURNAMENT 10-413-52440 150.00 150.00

          Total 109955: 275.00

109956

05/22 05/13/2022 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 43022 Finance Charge 21-210-52230 25.43 25.43

05/22 05/13/2022 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98037180 Park 10-430-52220 37.05 37.05

05/22 05/13/2022 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98037464 batteries 21-210-52230 719.94 719.94

05/22 05/13/2022 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98037613 canister 72-620-52220 21.99 21.99

05/22 05/13/2022 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98037641 tube lights 72-620-52220 69.78 69.78

          Total 109956: 874.19

109957

05/22 05/13/2022 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS 043022 PUBLIC HEARING 20-130-52160 689.04 689.04

          Total 109957: 689.04
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109958

05/22 05/13/2022 103358 STAR ENERGY SERVICE 19461 SOLAR ENGINEERING S 70-600-52060 210.00 210.00

          Total 109958: 210.00

109959

05/22 05/13/2022 107280 SVJ CREATIVE DESIGNS 17678 PARAMIDIC STATUE-SPLI 22-200-51180 4,867.00 4,867.00

          Total 109959: 4,867.00

109960

05/22 05/13/2022 101363 TDS METROCOM                  507052000005 EMERGENCY LINES 22-200-52100 440.38 440.38

          Total 109960: 440.38

109961

05/22 05/13/2022 100348 THOMPSON  GARAGE D 11595 GARAGE DOOR REPAIRS 10-440-52220 1,272.00 1,272.00

          Total 109961: 1,272.00

109962

05/22 05/13/2022 101841 UMMEG 2472 SYSTEM CONTROL 70-600-52350 1,047.63 1,047.63

05/22 05/13/2022 101841 UMMEG 5525 RUGBY WIND 70-600-52350 9,854.91 9,854.91

05/22 05/13/2022 101841 UMMEG 5538 SOLAR 70-600-52350 10,103.09 10,103.09

05/22 05/13/2022 101841 UMMEG 5552 2021 RSF True-up 70-600-52350 28,255.34 28,255.34

          Total 109962: 49,260.97

109963

05/22 05/13/2022 104294 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 471699900 COPIER LEASE 26-130-52280 109.00 109.00

          Total 109963: 109.00

109964

05/22 05/13/2022 104408 VISA - BREMER BANK            97980422 Whitewater Dodge-city van 10-130-52230 5,868.61 5,868.61

          Total 109964: 5,868.61

109965

05/22 05/13/2022 107281 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT,  ENFORCERP ENFORCER RESCUE PU 21-210-53250 718,838.00 718,838.00

          Total 109965: 718,838.00

109969

05/22 05/20/2022 104803 ANCOM TECHNICAL CEN 108149 SIREN MAINTENANCE/R 10-230-52210 503.40 503.40

          Total 109969: 503.40

109970

05/22 05/20/2022 100587 B&S RENTALS, INC 6178 PORTABLE TOILET RENT 10-430-52260 600.00 600.00

          Total 109970: 600.00

109971

05/22 05/20/2022 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036725586 BOOKS 26-130-53400 311.55 311.55
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          Total 109971: 311.55

109972

05/22 05/20/2022 1066 CLAREYS SAFETY EQUIP 199760 4.5 INCH GATE VALVE 71-610-52550 876.29 876.29

          Total 109972: 876.29

109973

05/22 05/20/2022 1554 DALCO ENTERPRISE, IN 3937635 toilet tissue, towels, activea 10-150-51160 205.70 205.70

          Total 109973: 205.70

109974

05/22 05/20/2022 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 043022 SAC FEE-APRIL 72-620-52370 2,640.00 2,640.00

05/22 05/20/2022 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 8150 APRIL FLOW CHARGES 72-620-52370 42,240.86 42,240.86

          Total 109974: 44,880.86

109975

05/22 05/20/2022 100319 EXPERT BILLING, LLC 10013 AMBULANCE BILLING 22-200-52010 232.00 232.00

          Total 109975: 232.00

109976

05/22 05/20/2022 101020 FASTENAL COMPANY MNPRE93934 MARKING PAINT 70-600-51180 463.17 463.17

          Total 109976: 463.17

109977

05/22 05/20/2022 107277 FENCE BROS, LLC 1147 T-18 MAT RENTAL 70-600-52220 322.13 322.13

          Total 109977: 322.13

109978

05/22 05/20/2022 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 489348 4 INCH WATER METER 71-610-53585 3,675.06 3,675.06

          Total 109978: 3,675.06

109979

05/22 05/20/2022 107191 GOVERNMENT FINANCE  2251809 GFOA MEMBERSHIP-KR 10-130-52190 160.00 160.00

          Total 109979: 160.00

109980

05/22 05/20/2022 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6180696 CHEMICALS 10-411-51120 2,452.75 2,452.75

          Total 109980: 2,452.75

109981

05/22 05/20/2022 6030 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA  363621 ADOBE ACROBAT LICEN 10-130-52290 61.54 61.54

          Total 109981: 61.54

109982

05/22 05/20/2022 7528 PEARSON BACKHOE SE 7052 RIP RAP 73-630-53580 450.00 450.00
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          Total 109982: 450.00

109983

05/22 05/20/2022 107187 PEM SOFTBALL BOOSTE 10USOFTBAL GSB TOURNEY 10-413-52440 75.00 75.00

          Total 109983: 75.00

109984

05/22 05/20/2022 100300 READY MIX CONCRETE 344447 CONCRETE FOR CURB 73-630-53580 335.50 335.50

          Total 109984: 335.50

109985

05/22 05/20/2022 104826 SCHOSSOW, SHELLY              051622 MILEAGE, PER DIEM ME 10-130-52120 302.09 302.09

          Total 109985: 302.09

109986

05/22 05/20/2022 100047 ST. CHARLES BAKERY            1049 EDA COMMERCIAL REHA 34-130-51525 5,000.00 5,000.00

          Total 109986: 5,000.00

109987

05/22 05/20/2022 9521 STAR TRIBUNE 051622 NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIP 26-130-53420 145.50 145.50

          Total 109987: 145.50

109988

05/22 05/20/2022 101388 THEIS PRINTING 47868 WINDOW/REGULAR ENV 72-620-51040 418.00 418.00

          Total 109988: 418.00

109989

05/22 05/20/2022 11063 WINONA HEATING & VEN 110047 REPAIR REFRACTORY O 10-150-52220 892.85 892.85

          Total 109989: 892.85

109996

05/22 05/26/2022 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036757968 BOOKS 26-130-53400 134.80 134.80

          Total 109996: 134.80

109997

05/22 05/26/2022 505 BILL S TOWING 25401 SQUAD REPAIR 10-220-52230 200.00 200.00

          Total 109997: 200.00

109998

05/22 05/26/2022 103120 BOBCAT OF THE COULE 0154371 4) OIL AND AIR FILTERS 10-300-52220 229.79 229.79

          Total 109998: 229.79

109999

05/22 05/26/2022 106443 BRAUN, DAVID TY               76474 POOL SUPPLIES 10-411-51180 11.95 11.95
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          Total 109999: 11.95

110000

05/22 05/26/2022 102427 CABIN COFFEE                  962202 LUNCHES-SPECIAL ELEC 10-120-51490 166.33 166.33

          Total 110000: 166.33

110001

05/22 05/26/2022 102279 CHESTER F. POZANC 050122 PULVARIZED DIRT 73-630-53580 288.00 288.00

          Total 110001: 288.00

110002

05/22 05/26/2022 107283 CHIPPEWA VALLEY SPO 261784 BASEBALL FIELD MOUN 10-413-52440 5,900.00 5,900.00

          Total 110002: 5,900.00

110003

05/22 05/26/2022 1554 DALCO ENTERPRISE, IN 3940293 ENMOTION TOWELS, TR 10-430-51180 141.04 141.04

          Total 110003: 141.04

110004

05/22 05/26/2022 105350 DELTA DENTAL                  MBR00001682 SUPPLEMENTAL DENTAL 10-21706 105.60 105.60

          Total 110004: 105.60

110005

05/22 05/26/2022 107175 Dodge of Burnsville N69019 2022 DODGE DURANGO  25-130-53520 18,447.00 18,447.00

05/22 05/26/2022 107175 Dodge of Burnsville N69033 2022 DODGE DURANGO  25-130-53520 18,447.00 18,447.00

05/22 05/26/2022 107175 Dodge of Burnsville N69043 2022 DODGE DURANGO  25-130-53520 22,947.00 22,947.00

05/22 05/26/2022 107175 Dodge of Burnsville N69063 2022 DODGE DURANGO  25-130-53520 18,447.00 18,447.00

          Total 110005: 78,288.00

110006

05/22 05/26/2022 104629 HARRIS ROCHESTER IN 837004475 SHOP BOILER AND AIR H 70-600-52090 927.37 927.37

          Total 110006: 927.37

110007

05/22 05/26/2022 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6185224 CHEMICALS 10-411-51120 20.00 20.00

          Total 110007: 20.00

110008

05/22 05/26/2022 107278 JAMIE BJERKE 10UBaseball2 YOUTH BASEBALL TORU 10-413-52440 200.00 200.00

          Total 110008: 200.00

110009

05/22 05/26/2022 107198 JP POWER ENGINEERIN 1090 2023 ELECTRIC PLANS A 70-600-52060 1,608.75 1,608.75

          Total 110009: 1,608.75
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110010

05/22 05/26/2022 102951 KORNEGOR, AARON               27638927 TILLING SAND VOLLEYB 10-430-52220 225.00 225.00

          Total 110010: 225.00

110011

05/22 05/26/2022 107173 Maguire Iron, Inc. PayReq9 WATER TOWER / I-90 FIN 39-610-53200 5,000.00 5,000.00

          Total 110011: 5,000.00

110012

05/22 05/26/2022 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV2050409 COPIER MAINT-CITY CLE 20-130-52160 943.92 943.92

          Total 110012: 943.92

110013

05/22 05/26/2022 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 484397 POLES, TOWERS, FIXTU 70-600-53310 1,090.00 1,090.00

          Total 110013: 1,090.00

110014

05/22 05/26/2022 107282 PELAEZ CREATIVE LLC 5396 GRAPHIC DESIGN 10-220-52090 25.00 25.00

          Total 110014: 25.00

110015

05/22 05/26/2022 100968 ROLLINGSTONE YOUTH  10UBASEBAL 10U TOURNEY 10-413-52440 125.00 125.00

          Total 110015: 125.00

110016

05/22 05/26/2022 100613 RONCO ENGINEERING S 3286054 POOL SUPPLIES 10-411-52220 65.51 65.51

          Total 110016: 65.51

110017

05/22 05/26/2022 9213 SEMCAC STCHARLES2 LOW INCOME ENERGY A 70-600-51610 3,100.00 3,100.00

          Total 110017: 3,100.00

110018

05/22 05/26/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 552114 POOL REPAIR 10-411-52220 19.00 19.00

          Total 110018: 19.00

110019

05/22 05/26/2022 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8066184725 FILE FOLDERS, MESH S 10-130-51040 77.06 77.06

          Total 110019: 77.06

110020

05/22 05/26/2022 9265 STREICHERS, INC. 1564757 TACTICAL VEST 10-220-52300 2,574.00 2,574.00

05/22 05/26/2022 9265 STREICHERS, INC. 1565260 MISC. UNIFORM ITEMS 10-220-51100 69.94 69.94

05/22 05/26/2022 9265 STREICHERS, INC. 1566105 MISC. UNIFORM ITEMS 10-220-51100 487.95 487.95

          Total 110020: 3,131.89
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110021

05/22 05/26/2022 102139 TIMMS  AUTO, INC. 40992 ALTERNATOR 10-220-52230 35.00 35.00

          Total 110021: 35.00

110022

05/22 05/26/2022 106604 TRUGREEN 157461396 Lawn Service-Library/Veter 26-130-52220 64.05 64.05

05/22 05/26/2022 106604 TRUGREEN 157465706 Lawn Service-City Hall/Gre 10-440-52220 119.70 119.70

05/22 05/26/2022 106604 TRUGREEN 157467757 Lawn Service-EMS/Fire 21-210-52200 49.35 49.35

05/22 05/26/2022 106604 TRUGREEN 157471738 GRASS TREATMENT - GR 10-430-52270 61.95 61.95

05/22 05/26/2022 106604 TRUGREEN 157511789 GRASS TREATMENT - GR 10-430-52270 2,474.85 2,474.85

          Total 110022: 2,769.90

110023

05/22 05/26/2022 107113 WOLTERS, MYLES 050222 UNIFORM PANTS 10-220-51100 164.00 164.00

          Total 110023: 164.00

110024

05/22 05/26/2022 103383 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORK 189333 SWEEPER BROOM REFIL 10-300-52220 884.32 884.32

          Total 110024: 884.32

110025

05/22 05/26/2022 11553 ZEP MANUFACTURING C 9007463017 PARK SUPPLIES 10-430-51180 430.31 430.31

          Total 110025: 430.31

110031

06/22 06/03/2022 104803 ANCOM TECHNICAL CEN 108368 SIREN MAINTENANCE 10-230-52090 2,988.86 2,988.86

          Total 110031: 2,988.86

110032

06/22 06/03/2022 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036763322 BOOKS 26-130-53400 86.16 86.16

          Total 110032: 86.16

110033

06/22 06/03/2022 105205 DEPT OF HUMAN SERVI 702592 2022 AMBULANCE SUPP 22-200-52010 925.00 925.00

          Total 110033: 925.00

110034

06/22 06/03/2022 101787 EXCEL IMAGES, INC. 455621 JERSEYS 10-413-52440 4,088.00 4,088.00

06/22 06/03/2022 101787 EXCEL IMAGES, INC. 455622 JERSEYS 10-413-52440 1,686.00 1,686.00

06/22 06/03/2022 101787 EXCEL IMAGES, INC. 455623 JERSEYS 10-413-52440 1,893.00 1,893.00

          Total 110034: 7,667.00

110035

06/22 06/03/2022 104678 FIRST STATE TIRE RECY 051422 CITY CLEAN UP - TIRES 23-130-51600 2,579.50 2,579.50

          Total 110035: 2,579.50
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110036

06/22 06/03/2022 107179 FYBA DJP 10UBASEBAL 10U TOURNEY FEE 10-413-52440 150.00 150.00

          Total 110036: 150.00

110037

06/22 06/03/2022 100865 GETZ, WAYNE                   060222 HIGH SPEED RAIL MTG/ 10-100-52120 69.60 69.60

          Total 110037: 69.60

110038

06/22 06/03/2022 3627 GOPHER STATE ONE-CA 2050753 MAY LOCATES 72-620-52090 100.40 100.40

          Total 110038: 100.40

110039

06/22 06/03/2022 103532 IBEW LOCAL UNION 160 053122 MAY UNION DUES 10-21710 606.57 606.57

          Total 110039: 606.57

110040

06/22 06/03/2022 100213 LELS, INC. 060122 JUNE 2022 UNION DUES 10-21711 390.00 390.00

          Total 110040: 390.00

110041

06/22 06/03/2022 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 889071 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 93.74 93.74

          Total 110041: 93.74

110042

06/22 06/03/2022 6613 MN DEPT OF HEALTH             185000090622 2ND QUARTER SERVICE  71-610-52090 3,717.00 3,717.00

          Total 110042: 3,717.00

110043

06/22 06/03/2022 106902 NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC           053122B PERIODICAL SUBSCRIPT 26-130-53420 67.00 67.00

          Total 110043: 67.00

110044

06/22 06/03/2022 104438 READERS DIGEST LARG 060122 MAGAZINE 26-130-53420 30.00 30.00

          Total 110044: 30.00

110045

06/22 06/03/2022 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB46719 REMOTE SUPPORT-NEW  72-620-52290 370.58 370.58

06/22 06/03/2022 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB46745 JULY REMOTE SUPPORT 72-620-52290 1,825.00 1,825.00

          Total 110045: 2,195.58

110046

06/22 06/03/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 552351 CABLE TIES 10-430-52220 159.14 159.14

          Total 110046: 159.14
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110047

06/22 06/03/2022 9080 ST. CHARLES VETERINA 213831 CAT BOARDING 10-220-52295 92.80 92.80

          Total 110047: 92.80

110048

06/22 06/03/2022 107230 TRATTLES IRRIGATION 25459 SPRING STARTUP 26-130-52200 75.00 75.00

          Total 110048: 75.00

110049

06/22 06/03/2022 104294 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 473230134 COPIER LEASE 26-130-52280 109.00 109.00

          Total 110049: 109.00

110050

06/22 06/03/2022 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP I 105783 TRAINING-JOSE, SHELLY,  10-130-52120 75.00 75.00

06/22 06/03/2022 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP I 106014 MONTHLY HOSTING 20-130-52160 50.00 50.00

          Total 110050: 125.00

110051

06/22 06/03/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 45601 WHITEWATER RIVER RE 10-430-52060 6,960.00 6,960.00

06/22 06/03/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 45713 CHATTANOOGA POND 35-300-53200 122.88 122.88

06/22 06/03/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 45715 2021 TRAIL PROJECT 36-300-53200 3,889.41 3,889.41

          Total 110051: 10,972.29

110052

06/22 06/03/2022 11122 WOMAN S DAY 053122 MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTI 26-130-53420 19.99 19.99

          Total 110052: 19.99

10000134

05/22 05/09/2022 106595 PSN 258494 RT24373-UTILITY 70-600-51020 2,268.53 2,268.53

05/22 05/09/2022 106595 PSN 258495 RT24374-OTHER 70-600-51020 5.09 5.09

05/22 05/09/2022 106595 PSN 258496 RT24383-ADM CIT 70-600-51020 3.47 3.47

05/22 05/09/2022 106595 PSN 258562 RT25031-BUILD PRM 70-600-51020 17.42 17.42

05/22 05/09/2022 106595 PSN 258563 RT25033-METER DEP 70-600-51020 21.42 21.42

05/22 05/09/2022 106595 PSN 258564 RT25034-ATV PRM 70-600-51020 1.13 1.13

05/22 05/09/2022 106595 PSN 258565 RT25035-AMB FEE 70-600-51020 17.97 17.97

          Total 10000134: 2,335.03

10000135

06/22 06/08/2022 103836 ADVANCED DISPOSAL 696-2808-9 MAY WIN CT TX 23-20550 26,100.02 26,100.02

          Total 10000135: 26,100.02

10000136

06/22 06/08/2022 101758 AMERITAS 43924700622 DENTAL PREMIUMS 10-21706 265.61 265.61

          Total 10000136: 265.61

10000137

06/22 06/08/2022 101824 COLONIAL LIFE 437913705067 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURA 10-21713 13.48 13.48
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          Total 10000137: 13.48

10000138

06/22 06/08/2022 5530 KWIK TRIP, INC. 30005500522 Park-Fuel 10-430-51070 742.78 742.78

          Total 10000138: 742.78

10000139

06/22 06/08/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4138487908 LIBRARY-NATURAL GAS 26-130-52180 296.42 296.42

06/22 06/08/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4138562362 CHURCH-NATURAL GAS 10-440-52180 171.58 171.58

06/22 06/08/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4139528734 SENIOR CENTER-NATUR 10-440-52180 583.87 583.87

06/22 06/08/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4139538139 POOL-NATURAL GAS 10-411-52180 46.00 46.00

06/22 06/08/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4139573846 EMS BUILD.-NATURAL G 22-200-52180 352.58 352.58

06/22 06/08/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4139838802 CITY CTY GARAGE-NATU 10-300-52180 113.58 113.58

06/22 06/08/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4140729726 COLD STORAGE-NATUR 10-300-52180 77.59 77.59

06/22 06/08/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4141584854 SHOP-NATURAL GAS 10-300-52180 211.26 211.26

          Total 10000139: 1,852.88

10000140

06/22 06/08/2022 106595 PSN 260118 RT24373-UTILITY 70-600-51020 2,357.15 2,357.15

06/22 06/08/2022 106595 PSN 260119 RT24374-OTHER 70-600-51020 5.42 5.42

06/22 06/08/2022 106595 PSN 260183 RT25031-BUILD PRM 70-600-51020 16.23 16.23

06/22 06/08/2022 106595 PSN 260184 RT25033-METER DEP 70-600-51020 10.99 10.99

06/22 06/08/2022 106595 PSN 260185 RT25034-ATV PRM 70-600-51020 3.53 3.53

06/22 06/08/2022 106595 PSN 260186 RT25035-AMB FEE 70-600-51020 32.15 32.15

06/22 06/08/2022 106595 PSN 260187 RT25036-PET LIC 70-600-51020 5.97 5.97

          Total 10000140: 2,431.44

10000141

06/22 06/08/2022 106776 THE HARTFORD 301713516307 JUNE LIFE INSURANCE 10-21706 699.88 699.88

          Total 10000141: 699.88

10000142

06/22 06/08/2022 102986 VERIZON WIRELESS 9907297545 LIBRARY HOTSPOT 26-130-52100 690.47 690.47

          Total 10000142: 690.47

10000143

06/22 06/08/2022 104123 WEX BANK 81257446 MAY AMBULANCE FUEL 22-200-51070 2,249.71 2,249.71

          Total 10000143: 2,249.71

10000144

06/22 06/08/2022 101498 AFLAC 376056 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURA 10-21713 1,983.80 1,983.80

          Total 10000144: 1,983.80

          Grand Totals:  1,407,655.70

Summary by General Ledger Account Number
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10-100-52120 69.60 .00 69.60

10-120-51040 79.84 .00 79.84

10-120-51490 166.33 .00 166.33

10-130-51040 715.56 .00 715.56

10-130-51050 1,117.57 63.45- 1,054.12

10-130-51070 42.51 .00 42.51

10-130-52020 400.00 .00 400.00

10-130-52030 5,410.25 .00 5,410.25

10-130-52050 2,866.58 .00 2,866.58

10-130-52080 43.00 .00 43.00

10-130-52100 966.06 .00 966.06

10-130-52120 1,471.36 .00 1,471.36

10-130-52190 160.00 .00 160.00

10-130-52230 68.35 .00 68.35

10-130-52280 519.57 .00 519.57

10-130-52290 2,680.20 .00 2,680.20

10-150-51160 229.32 .00 229.32

10-150-52180 408.71 .00 408.71

10-150-52220 1,363.33 .00 1,363.33

10-20200 63.45 129,653.89- 129,590.44-

10-21706 45,341.15 .00 45,341.15

10-21710 606.57 .00 606.57

10-21711 390.00 .00 390.00

10-21713 1,997.28 .00 1,997.28

10-220-51040 29.88 .00 29.88

10-220-51070 1,916.62 .00 1,916.62

10-220-51100 721.89 .00 721.89

10-220-51180 5.10 .00 5.10

10-220-52090 34.65 .00 34.65

10-220-52100 421.62 .00 421.62

10-220-52120 854.61 .00 854.61

10-220-52190 50.00 .00 50.00

10-220-52230 235.00 .00 235.00

10-220-52280 111.85 .00 111.85

10-220-52290 182.50 .00 182.50

10-220-52295 92.80 .00 92.80

10-220-52300 4,402.30 .00 4,402.30

10-230-52090 2,988.86 .00 2,988.86

10-230-52210 503.40 .00 503.40

10-300-51070 39.20 .00 39.20

10-300-51100 1,185.54 .00 1,185.54

10-300-51320 2,313.68 .00 2,313.68

10-300-52100 174.45 .00 174.45

10-300-52180 60.37 .00 60.37

10-300-52220 1,696.61 .00 1,696.61

10-411-51040 33.44 .00 33.44

10-411-51120 2,472.75 .00 2,472.75

10-411-51180 1,160.88 .00 1,160.88

10-411-52100 149.25 .00 149.25

10-411-52180 46.00 .00 46.00

10-411-52220 6,008.67 .00 6,008.67

10-413-52100 131.69 .00 131.69

10-413-52190 149.25 .00 149.25

10-413-52220 874.02 .00 874.02

10-413-52440 16,942.00 .00 16,942.00

10-430-51070 484.70 .00 484.70

10-430-51180 571.35 .00 571.35

10-430-52060 6,960.00 .00 6,960.00



City of St. Charles Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council Page:     17

Check Issue Dates: 5/7/2022 - 6/10/2022 Jun 09, 2022  03:32PM

GL Account Debit Credit Proof

10-430-52220 1,623.38 .00 1,623.38

10-430-52260 600.00 .00 600.00

10-430-52270 2,536.80 .00 2,536.80

10-440-52180 425.54 .00 425.54

10-440-52220 1,391.70 .00 1,391.70

10-500-51140 1,958.40 .00 1,958.40

20-130-52160 1,029.24 .00 1,029.24

20-20200 .00 1,029.24- 1,029.24-

21-20200 .00 723,619.44- 723,619.44-

21-210-51040 71.20 .00 71.20

21-210-51070 248.98 .00 248.98

21-210-51180 2,534.47 .00 2,534.47

21-210-52020 150.00 .00 150.00

21-210-52100 560.59 .00 560.59

21-210-52180 176.29 .00 176.29

21-210-52200 24.68 .00 24.68

21-210-52210 84.37 .00 84.37

21-210-52230 930.86 .00 930.86

21-210-53250 718,838.00 .00 718,838.00

22-200-51040 15.02 .00 15.02

22-200-51070 605.98 .00 605.98

22-200-51180 2,433.50 .00 2,433.50

22-200-52010 1,650.00 .00 1,650.00

22-200-52020 150.00 .00 150.00

22-200-52100 370.56 .00 370.56

22-200-52120 349.36 .00 349.36

22-200-52180 176.29 .00 176.29

22-200-52220 24.67 .00 24.67

22-200-52230 276.70 .00 276.70

22-20200 .00 6,052.08- 6,052.08-

23-130-51040 83.60 .00 83.60

23-130-51350 22,446.07 .00 22,446.07

23-130-51600 2,579.50 .00 2,579.50

23-130-52020 150.00 .00 150.00

23-130-52290 365.00 .00 365.00

23-20200 .00 29,278.12- 29,278.12-

23-20550 2,087.97 .00 2,087.97

23-20560 1,565.98 .00 1,565.98

24-130-52430 62.50 .00 62.50

24-20200 .00 62.50- 62.50-

25-130-53520 78,288.00 .00 78,288.00

25-20200 .00 78,288.00- 78,288.00-

26-130-51040 146.74 .00 146.74

26-130-51160 18.30 .00 18.30

26-130-52020 150.00 .00 150.00

26-130-52090 718.24 .00 718.24

26-130-52100 113.73 .00 113.73

26-130-52130 81.65 .00 81.65

26-130-52180 296.42 .00 296.42

26-130-52200 75.00 .00 75.00

26-130-52220 64.05 .00 64.05

26-130-52280 218.00 .00 218.00

26-130-52290 85.42 .00 85.42

26-130-53400 532.51 .00 532.51

26-130-53420 262.49 .00 262.49

26-130-53430 269.19 .00 269.19

26-20200 .00 3,031.74- 3,031.74-

34-130-51525 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00
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34-20200 .00 5,000.00- 5,000.00-

35-20200 .00 122.88- 122.88-

35-300-53200 122.88 .00 122.88

36-20200 .00 8,367.64- 8,367.64-

36-300-53020 4,478.23 .00 4,478.23

36-300-53200 3,889.41 .00 3,889.41

39-20200 .00 5,000.00- 5,000.00-

39-610-53200 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00

70-20200 730.00 347,198.92- 346,468.92-

70-600-51020 4,766.47 .00 4,766.47

70-600-51040 83.60 .00 83.60

70-600-51070 2,236.86 .00 2,236.86

70-600-51180 463.17 730.00- 266.83-

70-600-51610 9,147.40 .00 9,147.40

70-600-52020 600.00 .00 600.00

70-600-52060 2,726.25 .00 2,726.25

70-600-52090 4,797.79 .00 4,797.79

70-600-52100 509.71 .00 509.71

70-600-52180 342.06 .00 342.06

70-600-52220 338.11 .00 338.11

70-600-52290 457.65 .00 457.65

70-600-52350 215,721.84 .00 215,721.84

70-600-52360 103,340.60 .00 103,340.60

70-600-52550 291.49 .00 291.49

70-600-53310 1,090.00 .00 1,090.00

70-600-53370 285.92 .00 285.92

71-20200 .00 24,920.51- 24,920.51-

71-610-51040 83.60 .00 83.60

71-610-51180 100.00 .00 100.00

71-610-52020 150.00 .00 150.00

71-610-52090 3,941.82 .00 3,941.82

71-610-52100 486.57 .00 486.57

71-610-52290 457.64 .00 457.64

71-610-52550 876.29 .00 876.29

71-610-52560 1,059.00 .00 1,059.00

71-610-52565 6,624.42 .00 6,624.42

71-610-52575 7,466.11 .00 7,466.11

71-610-53585 3,675.06 .00 3,675.06

72-20200 .00 45,750.69- 45,750.69-

72-620-51040 83.60 .00 83.60

72-620-52020 150.00 .00 150.00

72-620-52090 33.46 .00 33.46

72-620-52100 53.35 .00 53.35

72-620-52220 91.77 .00 91.77

72-620-52290 457.65 .00 457.65

72-620-52370 44,880.86 .00 44,880.86

73-20200 .00 1,073.50- 1,073.50-

73-630-53580 1,073.50 .00 1,073.50

          Grand Totals:  1,409,242.60 1,409,242.60- .00



City of St. Charles Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council Page:     19

Check Issue Dates: 5/7/2022 - 6/10/2022 Jun 09, 2022  03:32PM

           Dated: ______________________________________________________

           Mayor: ______________________________________________________

  City Council: ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

City Recorder: _____________________________________________________

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Invoice detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"


